occurrence and antimicrobial susceptibility profiles of Dermatophilus congolensis isolates

obtained from slaughtered cattle at the Karu abattoir in the Federal Capital Territory Abuja,

and to determine the rate of isolation of the bacterium during the wet and dry periods

respectively. One hundred and thirty five (135) skin scabs were obtained from animals

suspected to be infected with Dermatophilus congolensis based on observed clinical signs.

Ninety two (68.1 %) of these suspected cases occurred during the wet period (August to

October) while 43 (31.9 %) were in the dry period.

[...]

(sex and breed against the rate of detection) was tested using the Chi-square test using Stata

Version 12 statistical package. P≤ 0.05 were assumed to be significant.

CHAPTER FOUR

RESULTS

4.1 Direct Examination and Culture of Samples
From August 2016 to February 2017, a total of six thousand, seven hundred and twenty

(6,720) cattle from the Karu abattoir, three hundred and sixty seven (367) cattle from 8

sedentary herds at Bwari Area Council and 708 from 17 herds at Gwagwalada Area Council

were examined for typical skin scab lesions suspected to be infected with dermatophilosis. Of

these, one hundred and thirty-five (135) skin scabs samples were obtained from cattle

suspected to be clinically affected by dermatophilosis. All 135 samples were obtained from

the abattoir as no animals from the sedentary herds presented with skin scab lesions that

could be suspected to be dermatophilosis.